
SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm F L d
10-3M-06F 1F 10 0.376 0.346 33/64 33/64 9/32 9/16 1/8

12-3M-06F 1F 12 0.451 0.421 19/32 19/32 9/32 9/16 3/16

14-3M-06F 1F 14 0.526 0.496 21/32 21/32 9/32 9/16 3/16

15-3M-06F 1F 15 0.564 0.534 11/16 11/16 9/32 9/16 3/16

16-3M-06F 2F 16 0.602 0.572 23/32 13/32 25/64 11/16 1/4

18-3M-06F 2F 18 0.677 0.647 49/64 7/16 25/64 11/16 1/4

20-3M-06F 2F 20 0.752 0.722 29/32 17/32 25/64 11/16 1/4

21-3M-06F 2F 21 0.789 0.759 63/64 9/16 25/64 11/16 1/4

22-3M-06F 2F 22 0.827 0.797 63/64 9/16 25/64 11/16 1/4

24-3M-06F 2F 24 0.902 0.872 63/64 9/16 25/64 11/16 1/4

26-3M-06F 2F 26 0.978 0.948 13/32 11/16 25/64 11/16 1/4

28-3M-06F 2F 28 1.053 1.023 11/4 11/16 25/64 11/16 1/4

30-3M-06F 2F 30 1.124 1.098 11/4 25/32 25/64 11/16 1/4

32-3M-06F 2F 32 1.203 1.173 17/16 7/8 25/64 11/16 1/4

36-3M-06F 2F 36 1.353 1.324 11/2 11/32 13/32 45/64 1/4

40-3M-06F 2F 40 1.504 1.474 111/16 13/32 13/32 45/64 1/4

44-3M-06F 2F 44 1.654 1.624 17/8 19/32 13/32 45/64 1/4

48-3M-06 2 48 1.805 1.775 - 19/32 13/32 47/64 3/8

60-3M-06 2 60 2.256 2.226 - 19/32 13/32 47/64 3/8

72-3M-06 2 72 2.707 2.677 - 19/32 13/32 47/64 3/8

456

HTP Timing pulley

HTP 3M-06 NSPT Standard

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm F L d
10-3M-09F 1F 10 0.376 0.346 33/64 33/64 13/32 11/16 1/8

12-3M-09F 1F 12 0.451 0.421 19/32 19/32 13/32 11/16 3/16

14-3M-09F 1F 14 0.526 0.496 21/32 21/32 13/32 11/16 3/16

15-3M-09F 1F 15 0.564 0.534 11/16 11/16 13/32 11/16 3/16

16-3M-09F 2F 16 0.602 0.572 23/32 13/32 33/64 13/16 1/4

18-3M-09F 2F 18 0.677 0.647 49/64 7/16 33/64 13/16 1/4

20-3M-09F 2F 20 0.752 0.722 29/32 17/32 33/64 13/16 1/4

21-3M-09F 2F 21 0.789 0.759 63/64 9/16 33/64 13/16 1/4

22-3M-09F 2F 22 0.827 0.797 63/64 9/16 33/64 13/16 1/4

24-3M-09F 2F 24 0.902 0.872 63/64 9/16 33/64 13/16 1/4

26-3M-09F 2F 26 0.978 0.948 13/32 11/16 33/64 13/16 1/4

28-3M-09F 2F 28 1.053 1.023 11/4 11/16 33/64 13/16 1/4

30-3M-09F 2F 30 1.124 1.098 11/4 25/32 33/64 13/16 1/4

32-3M-09F 2F 32 1.203 1.173 17/16 7/8 33/64 13/16 1/4

36-3M-09F 2F 36 1.353 1.324 11/2 11/32 17/32 7/8 1/4

40-3M-09F 2F 40 1.504 1.474 111/16 13/32 17/32 7/8 1/4

44-3M-09F 2F 44 1.654 1.624 17/8 19/32 17/32 7/8 1/4

48-3M-09 2 48 1.805 1.775 - 19/32 17/32 7/8 3/8

60-3M-09 2 60 2.256 2.226 - 19/32 17/32 7/8 3/8

72-3M-09 2 72 2.707 2.677 - 19/32 17/32 7/8 3/8

HTP 3M-09 NSPT Standard

B
tock

ore

S

TYPE 1F TYPE 2TYPE 2F



SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm F L d
10-3M-15F 1F 10 0.376 0.346 33/64 33/64 21/32 1 1/8

12-3M-15F 1F 12 0.451 0.421 19/32 19/32 21/32 1 3/16

14-3M-15F 1F 14 0.526 0.496 21/32 21/32 21/32 1 3/16

15-3M-15F 1F 15 0.564 0.534 11/16 11/16 21/32 1 3/16

16-3M-15F 2F 16 0.602 0.572 23/32 13/32 49/64 1 1/4

18-3M-15F 2F 18 0.677 0.647 49/64 7/16 49/64 1 1/4

20-3M-15F 2F 20 0.752 0.722 29/32 17/32 49/64 1 1/4

21-3M-15F 2F 21 0.789 0.759 63/64 9/16 49/64 1 1/4

22-3M-15F 2F 22 0.827 0.797 63/64 9/16 49/64 1 1/4

24-3M-15F 2F 24 0.902 0.872 63/64 9/16 49/64 1 1/4

26-3M-15F 2F 26 0.978 0.948 13/32 11/16 49/64 1 1/4

28-3M-15F 2F 28 1.053 1.023 11/4 11/16 49/64 1 1/4

30-3M-15F 2F 30 1.124 1.098 11/4 25/32 49/64 1 1/4

32-3M-15F 2F 32 1.203 1.173 17/16 7/8 49/64 1 1/4

36-3M-15F 2F 36 1.353 1.324 11/2 11/32 25/32 13/16 1/4

40-3M-15F 2F 40 1.504 1.474 111/16 13/32 25/32 13/16 1/4

44-3M-15F 2F 44 1.654 1.624 17/8 19/32 25/32 13/16 1/4

48-3M-15 2 48 1.805 1.775 - 19/32 25/32 13/16 3/8

60-3M-15 2 60 2.256 2.226 - 19/32 25/32 13/16 3/8

72-3M-15 2 72 2.707 2.677 - 19/32 25/32 13/16 3/8

457

HTP Timing pulley

HTP 3M-15 NSPT Standard

 SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm F L d
12-5M-09F 2F 12 0.752 0.707 15/16 7/16 9/16 3/4 1/4

14-5M-09F 2F 14 0.877 0.832 1 9/16 9/16 3/4 1/4

15-5M-09F 2F 15 0.940 0.895 11/8 5/8 9/16 3/4 1/4

16-5M-09F 2F 16 1.002 0.957 11/8 5/8 9/16 3/4 1/4

18-5M-09F 2F 18 1.128 1.083 11/4 25/32 9/16 3/4 1/4

20-5M-09F 2F 20 1.253 1.208 17/16 29/32 9/16 7/8 1/4

21-5M-09F 2F 21 1.316 1.271 11/2 15/16 9/16 7/8 1/4

22-5M-09F 2F 22 1.378 1.333 11/2 1 9/16 7/8 1/4

24-5M-09F 2F 24 1.504 1.459 111/16 11/16 9/16 7/8 1/4

26-5M-09F 2F 26 1.629 1.584 111/16 13/16 9/16 7/8 1/4

28-5M-09F 2F 28 1.754 1.709 17/8 13/16 9/16 7/8 1/4

30-5M-09F 2F 30 1.880 1.835 2 13/8 9/16 7/8 1/4

32-5M-09F 2F 32 2.005 1.960 21/8 11/2 9/16 7/8 3/8

36-5M-09F 2F 36 2.256 2.211 23/8 11/2 9/16 7/8 3/8

40-5M-09F 2F 40 2.506 2.461 23/4 11/2 9/16 7/8 3/8

44-5M-09 4 44 2.757 2.712 - 11/2 9/16 1 3/8

48-5M-09 4 48 3.007 2.962 - 17/8 9/16 1 3/8

60-5M-09 4 60 3.759 3.714 - 17/8 9/16 1 3/8

72-5M-09 4 72 4.511 4.466 - 17/8 9/16 1 3/8

HTP 5M-09 NSPT Standard

B
tock

ore

S

TYPE 1F TYPE 2F TYPE 2 TYPE 4



458

HTP Timing pulley

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm F L d
12-5M-15F 2F 12 0.752 0.707 15/16 7/16 13/16 1 1/4

14-5M-15F 2F 14 0.877 0.832 1 9/16 13/16 1 1/4

15-5M-15F 2F 15 0.940 0.895 11/8 5/8 13/16 1 1/4

16-5M-15F 2F 16 1.002 0.957 11/8 5/8 13/16 1 1/4

18-5M-15F 2F 18 1.128 1.083 11/4 25/32 13/16 1 1/4

20-5M-15F 2F 20 1.253 1.208 17/16 29/32 13/16 1 1/4

21-5M-15F 2F 21 1.316 1.271 11/2 15/16 13/16 1 1/4

22-5M-15F 2F 22 1.378 1.333 11/2 1 13/16 1 1/4

24-5M-15F 2F 24 1.504 1.459 111/16 11/16 13/16 13/16 1/4

26-5M-15F 2F 26 1.629 1.584 111/16 13/16 13/16 13/16 1/4

28-5M-15F 2F 28 1.754 1.709 17/8 13/16 13/16 13/16 1/4

30-5M-15F 2F 30 1.880 1.835 2 13/8 13/16 13/16 1/4

32-5M-15F 2F 32 2.005 1.960 21/8 11/2 13/16 13/16 5/16

36-5M-15F 2F 36 2.256 2.211 23/8 11/2 13/16 13/16 5/16

40-5M-15F 2F 40 2.506 2.461 23/4 11/2 13/16 13/16 5/16

44-5M-15 4 44 2.757 2.712 - 11/2 13/16 11/4 5/16

  48-5M-15 4 48 3.007 2.962 - 2 13/16 11/4 5/16

  60-5M-15 4 60 3.759 3.714 - 2 13/16 11/4 5/16

  72-5M-15 4 72 4.511 4.466 - 2 13/16 11/4 5/16

HTP 5M-15 NSPT Standard

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm F L d
12-5M-25F 2F 12 0.752 0.707 15/16 7/16 17/32 113/32 1/4

14-5M-25F 2F 14 0.877 0.832 1 9/16 17/32 113/32 1/4

15-5M-25F 2F 15 0.940 0.895 11/8 5/8 17/32 113/32 1/4

16-5M-25F 2F 16 1.002 0.957 11/8 5/8 17/32 113/32 1/4

18-5M-25F 2F 18 1.128 1.083 11/4 25/32 17/32 113/32 1/4

20-5M-25F 2F 20 1.253 1.208 17/16 29/32 17/32 113/32 1/4

21-5M-25F 2F 21 1.316 1.271 11/2 15/16 17/32 11/2 1/4

22-5M-25F 2F 22 1.378 1.333 11/2 1 17/32 11/2 1/4

24-5M-25F 2F 24 1.504 1.459 111/16 11/16 17/32 11/2 1/4

26-5M-25F 2F 26 1.629 1.584 111/16 13/16 17/32 11/2 1/4

28-5M-25F 2F 28 1.754 1.709 17/8 13/16 17/32 11/2 1/4

30-5M-25F 2F 30 1.880 1.835 2 13/8 17/32 11/2 1/4

32-5M-25F 2F 32 2.005 1.960 21/8 11/2 17/32 11/2 5/16

36-5M-25F 2F 36 2.256 2.211 23/8 11/2 17/32 11/2 5/16

40-5M-25F 2F 40 2.506 2.461 23/4 11/2 17/32 11/2 5/16

44-5M-25 4 44 2.757 2.712 - 11/2 17/32 19/16 5/16

  48-5M-25 4 48 3.007 2.962 - 2 17/32 19/16 5/16

  60-5M-25 4 60 3.759 3.714 - 2 17/32 19/16 5/16

  72-5M-25 4 72 4.511 4.466 - 2 17/32 19/16 5/16

HTP 5M-25 NSPT Standard

B
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459

HTP Timing pulley

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
22-8M-20F 2F 22 2.206 2.152 23/8 111/16 - 11/8 11/2 1/2

24-8M-20F 2F 24 2.406 2.352 25/8 17/8 - 11/8 11/2 1/2

26-8M-20F 2F 26 2.607 2.553 23/4 2 - 11/8 11/2 1/2

28-8M-20F 2F 28 2.807 2.759 215/16 2 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

30-8M-20F 2F 30 3.008 2.958 39/32 23/16 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

32-8M-20F 2F 32 3.208 3.154 37/16 23/8 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

34-8M-20F 2F 34 3.409 3.355 39/16 23/4 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

36-8M-20F 2F 36 3.609 3.555 313/16 23/4 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

38-8M-20F 2F 38 3.810 3.756 4 215/16 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

40-8M-20F 2F 40 4.010 3.956 413/32 215/16 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

44-8M-20F 2F 44 4.411 4.357 43/4 215/16 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

48-8M-20F 2F 48 4.812 4.758 5 215/16 - 11/8 11/2 5/8

56-8M-20F 3F 56 5.614 5.560 515/16 33/16 45/8 11/8 11/2 5/8

64-8M-20F 3F 64 6.416 6.362 65/8 33/16 53/8 11/8 11/2 5/8

72-8M-20F 3F 72 7.218 7.164 79/16 33/16 63/16 11/8 11/2 5/8

80-8M-20 4 80 8.020 7.966 - 39/16 7 11/8 11/2 5/8

90-8M-20 4 90 9.023 8.969 - 39/16 8 11/8 11/2 5/8

112-8M-20 5 112 11.229 11.175 - 39/16 101/4 11/8 11/2 5/8

144-8M-20 5 144 14.437 14.383 - 39/16 133/8 11/8 11/2 3/4

168-8M-20 5 168 16.843 16.789 - 4 1513/16 11/8 11/2 3/4

192-8M-20 5 192 19.249 19.195 - 4 181/4 11/8 11/2 3/4

HTP 8M-20 NSPT Standard

B
tock

ore

S

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
22-8M-30F 2F 22 2.206 2.152 23/8 111/16 - 11/2 115/16 1/2

24-8M-30F 2F 24 2.406 2.352 25/8 17/8 - 11/2 115/16 1/2

26-8M-30F 2F 26 2.607 2.553 23/4 2 - 11/2 115/16 1/2

28-8M-30F 2F 28 2.807 2.753 215/16 2 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

30-8M-30F 2F 30 3.008 2.954 39/32 23/16 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

32-8M-30F 2F 32 3.208 3.154 37/16 23/8 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

34-8M-30F 2F 34 3.409 3.355 39/16 23/4 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

36-8M-30F 2F 36 3.609 3.555 313/16 23/4 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

38-8M-30F 2F 38 3.810 3.756 4 215/16 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

40-8M-30F 2F 40 4.010 3.956 413/32 215/16 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

44-8M-30F 2F 44 4.411 4.357 43/4 215/16 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

48-8M-30F 2F 48 4.812 4.758 5 215/16 - 11/2 115/16 5/8

56-8M-30F 3F 56 5.614 5.560 515/16 33/16 45/8 11/2 115/16 5/8

64-8M-30F 3F 64 6.416 6.362 65/8 33/16 53/8 11/2 115/16 5/8

72-8M-30F 3F 72 7.218 7.164 79/16 33/16 63/16 11/2 115/16 5/8

80-8M-30 4 80 8.020 7.966 - 39/16 7 11/2 115/16 5/8

90-8M-30 4 90 9.023 8.969 - 39/16 8 11/2 115/16 5/8

112-8M-30 5 112 11.229 11.175 - 39/16 101/4 11/2 115/16 5/8

144-8M-30 5 144 14.437 14.383 - 39/16 133/8 11/2 115/16 3/4

168-8M-30 5 168 16.843 16.789 - 4 1513/16 11/2 115/16 3/4

192-8M-30 5 192 19.249 19.195 - 4 181/4 11/2 115/16 3/4

HTP 8M-30 NSPT Standard

TYPE 2F TYPE 3F TYPE 4 TYPE 5



460

HTP Timing pulley

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
22-8M-50F 2F 22 2.206 2.152 23/8 111/16 - 23/8 23/4 1/2

24-8M-50F 2F 24 2.406 2.352 25/8 17/8 - 23/8 23/4 1/2

26-8M-50F 2F 26 2.607 2.553 23/4 2 - 23/8 23/4 1/2

28-8M-50F 2F 28 2.807 2.759 215/16 2 - 23/8 23/4 5/8

30-8M-50F 2F 30 3.008 2.958 39/32 23/16 - 23/8 23/4 5/8

32-8M-50F 2F 32 3.208 3.154 37/16 23/8 - 23/8 23/4 5/8

34-8M-50F 2F 34 3.409 3.355 39/16 23/4 - 23/8 23/4 5/8

36-8M-50F 2F 36 3.609 3.555 313/16 23/4 - 23/8 23/4 5/8

38-8M-50F 2F 38 3.810 3.756 4 215/16 - 23/8 23/4 5/8

40-8M-50F 2F 40 4.010 3.956 413/32 215/16 - 23/8 23/4 3/4

44-8M-50F 2F 44 4.411 4.357 43/4 215/16 - 23/8 23/4 3/4

48-8M-50F 2F 48 4.812 4.758 5 33/16 - 23/8 23/4 3/4

56-8M-50F 6F 56 5.614 5.560 515/16 39/16 45/8 23/8 23/8 3/4

64-8M-50F 6F 64 6.416 6.362 65/8 4 53/8 23/8 23/8 3/4

72-8M-50F 6F 72 7.218 7.164 79/16 4 63/16 23/8 23/8 3/4

80-8M-50 7 80 8.020 7.966 - 43/8 7 23/8 23/8 3/4

90-8M-50 7 90 9.023 8.969 - 43/8 8 23/8 23/8 3/4

112-8M-50 7 112 11.229 11.175 - 43/8 101/4 23/8 23/8 3/4

144-8M-50 7 144 14.437 14.383 - 43/8 133/8 23/8 23/8 3/4

168-8M-50 7 168 16.843 16.789 - 43/4 1513/16 23/8 23/8 3/4

192-8M-50 7 192 19.249 19.195 - 51/8 181/4 23/8 23/8 3/4

HTP 8M-50 NSPT Standard

B
tock

ore

S

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
22-8M-85F 2F 22 2.206 2.152 23/8 111/16 - 33/4 41/8 1/2

24-8M-85F 2F 24 2.406 2.352 25/8 17/8 - 33/4 41/8 1/2

26-8M-85F 2F 26 2.607 2.553 23/4 2 - 33/4 41/8 1/2

28-8M-85F 2F 28 2.807 2.759 215/16 2 - 33/4 41/8 5/8

30-8M-85F 2F 30 3.008 2.958 39/32 23/16 - 33/4 41/8 5/8

32-8M-85F 2F 32 3.208 3.154 37/16 23/8 - 33/4 41/8 5/8

34-8M-85F 2F 34 3.409 3.355 39/16 23/4 - 33/4 41/8 5/8

36-8M-85F 2F 36 3.609 3.555 313/16 23/4 - 33/4 41/8 5/8

38-8M-85F 2F 38 3.810 3.756 4 215/16 - 33/4 41/8 5/8

40-8M-85F 2F 40 4.010 3.956 413/32 215/16 - 33/4 41/8 5/8

44-8M-85F 2F 44 4.411 4.357 43/4 215/16 - 33/4 41/8 3/4

48-8M-85F 2F 48 4.812 4.758 5 33/16 - 33/4 41/8 3/4

56-8M-85F 2F 56 5.614 5.560 515/16 39/16 - 33/4 41/8 3/4

64-8M-85F 6F 64 6.416 6.362 65/8 4 53/8 33/4 33/4 3/4

72-8M-85F 6F 72 7.218 7.164 79/16 4 63/16 33/4 33/4 3/4

80-8M-85 6 80 8.020 7.966 - 43/8 7 33/4 33/4 3/4

90-8M-85 7 90 9.023 8.969 - 43/8 8 33/4 33/4 3/4

112-8M-85 7 112 11.229 11.175 - 43/8 101/4 33/4 33/4 1
144-8M-85 7 144 14.447 14.388 - 43/8 133/8 33/4 33/4 1
168-8M-85 7 168 16.818 16.789 - 43/4 1513/16 33/4 33/4 1
192-8M-85 7 192 19.249 19.195 - 51/8 181/4 33/4 33/4 1

HTP 8M-85 NSPT Standard

TYPE 2F TYPE 6F TYPE 7



461

HTP Timing pulley

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
28-14M-40F 2F 28 4.912 4.808 55/16 4 - 21/8 23/4 1
29-14M-40F 2F 29 5.088 4.983 57/8 4 - 21/8 23/4 1
30-14M-40F 2F 30 5.263 5.157 57/8 4 - 21/8 23/4 1
32-14M-40F 2F 32 5.614 5.507 65/8 4 - 21/8 23/4 1
34-14M-40F 2F 34 5.965 5.858 65/8 4 - 21/8 23/4 1
36-14M-40F 2F 36 6.316 6.208 67/8 4 - 21/8 23/4 1
38-14M-40F 2F 38 6.667 6.559 79/16 43/4 - 21/8 23/4 1
40-14M-40F 2F 40 7.018 6.909 77/8 43/4 - 21/8 23/4 1
44-14M-40F 2F 44 7.720 7.610 85/16 43/4 - 21/8 23/4 1
48-14M-40F 3F 48 8.421 8.311 87/8 55/16 63/4 21/8 23/4 1
56-14M-40F 3F 56 9.825 9.715 107/16 55/16 81/8 21/8 23/4 11/8

64-14M-40F 3F 64 11.229 11.119 115/8 55/16 99/16 21/8 23/4 11/8

72-14M-40 5 72 12.632 12.522 - 55/16 1015/16 21/8 23/4 11/8

80-14M-40 5 80 14.036 13.926 - 55/16 125/16 21/8 23/4 11/8

90-14M-40 5 90 15.790 15.680 - 55/16 141/16 21/8 23/4 11/8

112-14M-40 5 112 19.650 19.540 - 55/16 1715/16 21/8 23/4 11/8

144-14M-40 5 144 25.264 25.154 - 55/16 235/8 21/8 23/4 11/8

168-14M-40 5 168 29.475 29.365 - 55/16 273/4 21/8 23/4 11/8

192-14M-40 5 192 33.686 33.576 - 55/8 32 21/8 23/4 11/8

216-14M-40 5 216 37.896 37.786 - 515/16 363/16 21/8 23/4 11/8

HTP 14M-40 NSPT Standard

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
28-14M-55F 2F 28 4.912 4.802 55/16 4 - 23/4 35/16 1
29-14M-55F 2F 29 5.088 4.983 57/8 4 - 23/4 35/16 1
30-14M-55F 2F 30 5.263 5.157 57/8 4 - 23/4 35/16 1
32-14M-55F 2F 32 5.614 5.507 65/8 4 - 23/4 35/16 1
34-14M-55F 2F 34 5.965 5.858 65/8 4 - 23/4 35/16 1
36-14M-55F 2F 36 6.316 6.208 67/8 4 - 23/4 35/16 1
38-14M-55F 2F 38 6.667 6.559 79/16 43/4 - 23/4 35/16 1
40-14M-55F 2F 40 7.018 6.909 77/8 43/4 - 23/4 35/16 1
44-14M-55F 2F 44 7.720 7.610 85/16 43/4 - 23/4 35/16 1
48-14M-55F 6F 48 8.421 8.311 87/8 55/16 63/4 23/4 23/4 1
56-14M-55F 6F 56 9.825 9.715 107/16 55/16 81/8 23/4 23/4 11/8

64-14M-55F 6F 64 11.229 11.119 115/8 55/16 99/16 23/4 23/4 11/8

72-14M-55 7 72 12.632 12.522 - 55/16 1015/16 23/4 23/4 11/8

80-14M-55 7 80 14.036 13.926 - 55/16 125/16 23/4 23/4 11/8

90-14M-55 7 90 15.790 15.680 - 55/16 141/16 23/4 23/4 11/8

112-14M-55 7 112 19.650 19.540 - 55/16 1715/16 23/4 23/4 11/8

144-14M-55 7 144 25.264 25.154 - 55/16 235/8 23/4 23/4 11/8

168-14M-5 7 168 29.475 29.365 - 55/16 273/4 23/4 23/4 11/8

192-14M-55 7 192 33.686 33.576 - 55/16 32 23/4 23/4 11/8

216-14M-55 7 216 37.896 37.786 - 515/16 363/16 23/4 23/4 11/8

HTP 14M-55 NSPT Standard

B
tock

ore

S

TYPE 2F TYPE 3F TYPE 5 TYPE 6F TYPE 7
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HTP Timing pulley

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
28-14M-85F 2F 28 4.912 4.808 55/16 4 - 4 45/8 1
29-14M-85F 2F 29 5.088 4.983 57/8 4 - 4 45/8 1
30-14M-85F 2F 30 5.263 5.157 57/8 4 - 4 45/8 1
32-14M-85F 2F 32 5.614 5.507 65/8 4 - 4 45/8 1
34-14M-85F 2F 34 5.965 5.858 65/8 4 - 4 45/8 1
36-14M-85F 2F 36 6.316 6.208 67/8 4 - 4 45/8 11/4

38-14M-85F 2F 38 6.667 6.559 79/16 43/4 - 4 45/8 11/4

40-14M-85F 2F 40 7.018 6.909 77/8 55/16 - 4 45/8 11/4

44-14M-85F 2F 44 7.720 7.610 85/16 55/16 - 4 45/8 11/4

48-14M-85F 2F 48 8.421 8.311 87/8 515/16 - 4 45/8 11/4

56-14M-85F 6F 56 9.825 9.715 107/16 515/16 81/8 4 4 11/4

64-14M-85F 6F 64 11.229 11.119 115/8 515/16 99/16 4 4 11/4

72-14M-85 7 72 12.632 12.522 - 515/16 1015/16 4 4 11/4

80-14M-85 7 80 14.036 13.926 - 515/16 125/16 4 4 11/4

90-14M-85 7 90 15.790 15.680 - 515/16 141/16 4 4 11/4

112-14M-85 7 112 19.650 19.540 - 515/16 1715/16 4 4 11/4

144-14M-85 7 144 25.264 25.154 - 515/16 235/8 4 4 11/4

168-14M-85 7 168 29.475 29.365 - 515/16 273/4 4 4 11/4

192-14M-85 7 192 33.686 33.576 - 61/2 32 4 4 11/4

216-14M-85 7 216 37.896 37.786 - 61/2 363/16 4 4 11/4

HTP 14M-85 NSPT Standard

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
28-14M-115F 2F 28 4.912 4.802 55/16 4 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

29-14M-115F 2F 29 5.088 4.983 57/8 4 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

30-14M-115F 2F 30 5.263 5.157 57/8 4 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

32-14M-115F 2F 32 5.614 5.507 65/8 4 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

34-14M-115F 2F 34 5.965 5.858 65/8 4 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

36-14M-115F 2F 36 6.316 6.208 67/8 4 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

38-14M-115F 2F 38 6.667 6.559 79/16 43/4 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

40-14M-115F 2F 40 7.018 6.909 77/8 55/16 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

44-14M-115F 2F 44 7.720 7.610 85/16 55/16 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

48-14M-115F 2F 48 8.421 8.311 87/8 515/16 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

56-14M-115F 2F 56 9.825 9.715 107/16 515/16 - 51/4 513/16 11/4

64-14M-115F 6F 64 11.229 11.119 115/8 515/16 99/16 51/4 51/4 11/4

72-14M-115 7 72 12.632 12.522 - 515/16 1015/16 51/4 51/4 11/4

80-14M-115 7 80 14.036 13.926 - 515/16 1215/16 51/4 51/4 11/4

90-14M-115 7 90 15.790 15.680 - 515/16 141/16 51/4 51/4 11/4

112-14M-115 7 112 19.650 19.540 - 515/16 171/16 51/4 51/4 11/4

144-14M-115 7 144 25.264 25.154 - 515/16 235/8 51/4 51/4 11/4

168-14M-115 7 168 29.475 29.365 - 515/16 273/4 51/4 51/4 11/4

192-14M-115 7 192 33.686 33.576 - 61/2 32 51/4 51/4 11/4

216-14M-115 7 216 37.896 37.786 - 61/2 363/16 51/4 51/4 11/4

HTP 14M-115 NSPT Standard
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tock

ore

S

TYPE 2F TYPE 6F TYPE 7
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HTP Timing pulley

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
28-14M-170F 2F 28 4.912 4.808 55/16 4 - 73/8 8 11/4

29-14M-170F 2F 29 5.088 4.983 57/8 4 - 73/8 8 11/4

30-14M-170F 2F 30 5.263 5.157 57/8 4 - 73/8 8 11/4

32-14M-170F 2F 32 5.614 5.507 65/8 4 - 73/8 8 11/4

34-14M-170F 2F 34 5.965 5.858 65/8 4 - 73/8 8 11/4

36-14M-170F 2F 36 6.316 6.208 67/8 43/4 - 73/8 8 11/4

38-14M-170F 2F 38 6.667 6.559 79/16 55/16 - 73/8 8 11/4

40-14M-170F 2F 40 7.018 6.909 77/8 55/16 - 73/8 8 11/4

44-14M-170F 2F 44 7.720 7.610 85/16 65/16 - 73/8 8 11/4

48-14M-170F 2F 48 8.421 8.311 87/8 65/16 - 73/8 8 11/4

56-14M-170F 2F 56 9.825 9.715 107/16 65/16 - 73/8 8 11/4

64-14M-170F 2F 64 11.229 11.119 115/8 71/16 - 73/8 8 11/4

72-14M-170 6 72 12.632 12.522 - 71/16 1015/16 73/8 73/8 11/4

80-14M-170 6 80 14.036 13.926 - 71/16 1215/16 73/8 73/8 11/4

90-14M-170 7 90 15.790 15.680 - 71/16 141/16 73/8 73/8 11/2

112-14M-170 7 112 19.650 19.540 - 77/8 171/16 73/8 73/8 11/2

144-14M-170 7 144 25.264 25.154 - 85/8 235/8 73/8 73/8 11/2

168-14M-170 7 168 29.475 29.365 - 85/8 273/4 73/8 73/8 11/2

192-14M-170 7 192 33.685 33.576 - 85/8 32 73/8 73/8 11/2

216-14M-170 7 216 37.896 37.786 - 85/8 363/16 73/8 73/8 11/2

NSPT Standard

B
tock

ore

S

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
34-20M-115F 2F 34 8.522 8.352 97/16 61/2 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

36-20M-115F 2F 36 9.023 8.853 913/16 7 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

38-20M-115F 2F 38 9.524 9.354 107/16 71/8 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

40-20M-115F 2F 40 10.026 9.856 1013/16 8 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

44-20M-115F 2F 44 11.028 10.858 1113/16 81/4 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

48-20M-115F 2F 48 12.031 11.861 1213/16 9 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

52-20M-115F 2F 52 13.033 12.863 133/4 9 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

56-20M-115F 2F 56 14.036 13.866 143/4 9 - 53/8 65/8 11/4

60-20M-115F 3F 60 15.038 14.868 1515/16 9 121/2 53/8 65/8 11/2

64-20M-115F 3F 64 16.041 15.871 1615/16 9 131/2 53/8 65/8 11/2

68-20M-115F 3F 68 17.044 16.874 1715/16 9 147/16 53/8 65/8 11/2

72-20M-115F 5F 72 18.046 17.876 187/8 9 171/8 53/8 65/8 11/2

80-20M-115F 5F 80 20.051 19.881 207/8 11 171/2 53/8 65/8 11/2

90-20M-115F 5F 90 22.558 22.388 237/16 11 20 53/8 65/8 11/2

112-20M-115 5 112 28.072 27.902 - 11 251/2 53/8 65/8 11/2

144-20M-115 5 144 36.092 35.922 - 1113/16 331/2 53/8 65/8 13/4

168-20M-115 5 168 42.108 41.937 - 1113/16 391/2 53/8 65/8 13/4

192-20M-115 5 192 48.123 47.953 - 1113/16 451/2 53/8 65/8 17/8

216-20M-115 5 216 54.138 53.968 - 1113/16 511/8 53/8 65/8 17/8

HTP 20M-115 NSPT Standard

TYPE 2F TYPE 6F TYPE 3F TYPE 5F TYPE 5

HTP 14M-170

TYPE 7



HTP Timing pulley
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SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
34-20M-170F 2F 34 8.522 8.352 97/16 61/2 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

36-20M-170F 2F 36 9.023 8.853 913/16 7 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

38-20M-170F 2F 38 9.524 9.354 107/16 71/8 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

40-20M-170F 2F 40 10.026 9.856 1013/16 8 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

44-20M-170F 2F 44 11.028 10.858 1113/16 81/4 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

48-20M-170F 2F 48 12.031 11.861 1213/16 9 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

52-20M-170F 2F 52 13.033 12.863 133/4 11 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

56-20M-170F 2F 56 14.036 13.866 143/4 11 - 71/2 83/4 11/4

60-20M-170F 2F 60 15.038 14.868 1515/16 11 - 71/2 83/4 11/2

64-20M-170F 2F 64 16.041 15.871 1615/16 11 - 71/2 83/4 11/2

68-20M-170F 2F 68 17.044 16.874 1715/16 11 - 71/2 83/4 11/2

72-20M-170F 7F 72 18.046 17.876 187/8 11 171/8 71/2 71/2 11/2

80-20M-170F 7F 80 20.051 19.881 207/8 11 171/2 71/2 71/2 11/2

90-20M-170F 7F 90 22.558 22.388 237/16 11 20 71/2 71/2 11/2

112-20M-170 7 112 28.072 27.902 - 1113/16 251/2 71/2 71/2 11/2

144-20M-170 7 144 36.092 35.922 - 1113/16 331/2 71/2 71/2 13/4

168-20M-170 7 168 42.108 41.937 - 133/4 391/2 71/2 71/2 13/4

192-20M-170 7 192 48.123 47.953 - 133/4 451/2 71/2 71/2 17/8

216-20M-170 7 216 54.138 53.968 - 133/4 511/8 71/2 71/2 17/8

HTP  20M-170 NSPT Standard

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
38-20M-230F 2F 38 9.524 9.354 107/16 71/8 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

40-20M-230F 2F 40 10.026 9.856 1013/16 8 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

44-20M-230F 2F 44 11.028 10.858 1113/16 81/4 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

48-20M-230F 2F 48 12.031 11.861 1213/16 9 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

52-20M-230F 2F 52 13.033 12.863 133/4 11 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

56-20M-230F 2F 56 14.036 13.866 143/4 11 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

60-20M-230F 2F 60 15.038 14.868 1515/16 11 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

64-20M-230F 2F 64 16.041 15.871 1615/16 1113/16 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

68-20M-230F 2F 68 17.044 16.874 1715/16 1113/16 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

72-20M-230F 2F 72 18.046 17.876 187/8 1113/16 - 97/8 111/8 11/2

80-20M-230F 6F 80 20.051 19.881 207/8 1113/16 171/2 97/8 97/8 11/2

90-20M-230F 7F 90 22.558 22.388 237/16 1113/16 20 97/8 97/8 11/2

112-20M-230 7 112 28.072 27.902 - 1113/16 251/2 97/8 97/8 11/2

144-20M-230 7 144 36.092 35.922 - 133/4 331/2 97/8 97/8 13/4

168-20M-230 7 168 42.108 41.937 - 133/4 391/2 97/8 97/8 13/4

192-20M-230 7 192 48.123 47.953 - 153/4 451/2 97/8 97/8 17/8

216-20M-230 7 216 54.138 53.968 - 153/4 511/8 97/8 97/8 17/8

HTP  20M-230 NSPT Standard

B
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TYPE 2F TYPE 7F TYPE 7 TYPE 6F
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HTP Timing pulley

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
52-20M-290F 2F 52 13.033 12.863 133/4 11 - 121/4 131/2 11/2

56-20M-290F 2F 56 14.036 13.866 143/4 11 - 121/4 131/2 11/2

60-20M-290F 2F 60 15.038 14.868 1515/16 1113/16 - 121/4 131/2 11/2

64-20M-290F 2F 64 16.041 15.871 1615/16 1113/16 - 121/4 131/2 11/2

68-20M-290F 2F 68 17.044 16.874 1715/16 1113/16 - 121/4 131/2 11/2

72-20M-290F 7F 72 18.046 17.876 187/8 1113/16 - 121/4 131/2 13/4

80-20M-290F 7F 80 20.051 19.881 207/8 1113/16 - 121/4 131/2 13/4

90-20M-290F 6F 90 22.558 22.388 237/16 1113/16 20 121/4 121/4 13/4

112-20M-290 7 112 28.072 27.902 - 133/4 251/2 121/4 121/4 17/8

144-20M-290 7 144 36.092 35.922 - 133/4 331/2 121/4 121/4 17/8

168-20M-290 7 168 42.108 41.937 - 153/4 391/2 121/4 121/4 17/8

192-20M-290 7 192 48.123 47.953 - 153/4 451/2 121/4 121/4 17/8

216-20M-290 7 216 54.138 53.968 - 153/4 511/8 121/4 121/4 17/8

HTP 20M-290 NSPT Standard

SPCFCTN TYPE Z Dp De Df Dm Dl F L d
52-20M-340F 2F 52 13.033 12.863 133/4 11 - 141/4 151/2 11/2

56-20M-340F 2F 56 14.036 13.866 143/4 11 - 141/4 151/2 11/2

60-20M-340F 2F 60 15.038 14.868 1515/16 1113/16 - 141/4 151/2 11/2

64-20M-340F 2F 64 16.041 15.871 1615/16 1113/16 - 141/4 151/2 13/4

68-20M-340F 2F 68 17.044 16.874 1715/16 1113/16 - 141/4 151/2 13/4

72-20M-340F 2F 72 18.046 17.876 187/8 1113/16 - 141/4 151/2 13/4

80-20M-340F 2F 80 20.051 19.881 207/8 1113/16 - 141/4 151/2 13/4

90-20M-340F 6F 90 22.558 22.388 237/16 133/4 20 141/4 151/2 17/8

112-20M-340 7 112 28.072 27.902 - 133/4 251/2 141/4 141/4 17/8

144-20M-340 7 144 36.092 35.922 - 153/4 331/2 141/4 141/4 17/8

168-20M-340 7 168 42.108 41.937 - 153/4 391/2 141/4 141/4 17/8

192-20M-340 7 192 48.123 47.953 - 1615/16 451/2 141/4 141/4 17/8

216-20M-340 7 216 54.138 53.968 - 1615/16 511/8 141/4 141/4 17/8

HTP 20M-340 NSPT Standard
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TYPE 2F TYPE 7F TYPE 7 TYPE 6F
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HTP Standard toothed bars

SPCFCTN Z Dp De Lu L

9-3M 9 0.338 0.308 3 4
10-3M 10 0.376 0.346 3 4
11-3M 11 0.413 0.383 3 4
12-3M 12 0.451 0.421 4 5
13-3M 13 0.489 0.459 4 5
14-3M 14 0.526 0.496 4 5
15-3M 15 0.564 0.534 4 5
16-3M 16 0.602 0.572 5 6
17-3M 17 0.639 0.609 5 6
18-3M 18 0.677 0.647 5 6
19-3M 19 0.714 0.684 5 6
20-3M 20 0.752 0.722 6 61/2
21-3M 21 0.789 0.759 6 61/2
22-3M 22 0.827 0.797 6 61/2
23-3M 23 0.865 0.835 6 61/2
24-3M 24 0.902 0.872 6 61/2
25-3M 25 0.940 0.910 6 61/2
26-3M 26 0.978 0.948 6 61/2
27-3M 27 1.015 0.985 6 61/2
28-3M 28 1.053 1.023 6 61/2
29-3M 29 1.090 1.060 6 61/2
30-3M 30 1.124 1.098 7 71/2
31-3M 31 1.165 1.135 7 71/2
32-3M 32 1.203 1.173 7 71/2
33-3M 33 1.242 1.212 7 71/2
34-3M 34 1.278 1.248 7 71/2
35-3M 35 1.316 1.286 7 71/2
36-3M 36 1.353 1.324 8 8
37-3M 37 1.391 1.361 8 8
38-3M 38 1.429 1.399 8 8
39-3M 39 1.466 1.436 8 8
40-3M 40 1.504 1.474 8 8
42-3M 42 1.579 1.549 8 8
44-3M 44 1.654 1.624 8 8
45-3M 45 1.692 1.662 8 8
48-3M 48 1.805 1.775 8 8
50-3M 50 1.880 1.850 8 8
52-3M 52 1.955 1.925 8 8
54-3M 54 2.023 2.000 8 8
56-3M 56 2.106 2.076 8 8
60-3M 60 2.256 2.226 8 8
62-3M 62 2.331 2.301 8 8
64-3M 64 2.406 2.376 8 8
66-3M 66 2.481 2.451 8 8
68-3M 68 2.557 2.527 8 8
70-3M 70 2.632 2.602 8 8
72-3M 72 2.707 2.679 8 8

HTP-3M

SPCFCTN Z Dp De Lu L

12-5M 12 0.752 0.707 6 61/2
13-5M 13 0.815 0.770 6 61/2
14-5M 14 0.877 0.832 7 71/2
15-5M 15 0.940 0.895 7 71/2
16-5M 16 1.002 0.957 7 71/2
17-5M 17 1.065 1.020 7 71/2
18-5M 18 1.128 1.083 8 8
19-5M 19 1.191 1.146 8 8
20-5M 20 1.253 1.208 8 8
21-5M 21 1.316 1.271 8 8
22-5M 22 1.378 1.333 8 8
23-5M 23 1.441 1.396 8 8
24-5M 24 1.504 1.459 8 8
25-5M 25 1.567 1.522 8 8
26-5M 26 1.629 1.584 8 8
27-5M 27 1.692 1.647 8 8
28-5M 28 1.754 1.709 8 8
29-5M 29 1.817 1.772 8 8
30-5M 30 1.880 1.835 8 8
31-5M 31 1.943 1.898 8 8
32-5M 32 2.005 1.960 8 8
33-5M 33 2.068 2.023 8 8
34-5M 34 2.130 2.085 8 8
35-5M 35 2.193 2.148 8 8
36-5M 36 2.256 2.211 8 8
38-5M 38 2.381 2.336 8 8
40-5M 40 2.506 2.461 8 8
42-5M 42 2.632 2.587 8 8
44-5M 44 2.757 2.712 8 8
45-5M 45 2.820 2.775 8 8
48-5M 48 3.007 2.962 8 8
50-5M 50 3.133 3.088 8 8
54-5M 54 3.383 3.338 8 8
60-5M 60 3.759 3.714 8 8
62-5M 62 3.885 3.840 8 8
72-5M 72 4.511 4.466 8 8

HTP-5M

NSPT Standard

L

Lu

D
e

L 10

φ1
2

Lu

D
e

    When supplied in small or medium quantites, 
tooth bars can be made into various finished 
products upon customers' needs. Meanwhile, 
NSPT offer flanges used on relevant timing 
pulleys.


